
Long Beach State (16-20, 6-5 Big West) -vs- UC Santa Barbara (20-17, 6-5 Big West)
4/20/2013 at Santa Barbara, CA (Caesar Uyesaka)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mahle,Greg (5-4)
Loss: Josh Frye (1-2)
HBP: Jake Stassi, Jacome,Justin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mel Gatson First: Scott Keene Third Base: Chuck Lyon 
Start: 2:01 pm   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 409   Weather: Clear, mild, Santa Barbara.
Game notes:
- MACIEL, Jon faced 2 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 8 3
UC Santa Barbara 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 5 7 0

Long Beach State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeff McNeil cf/lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Michael Hill ss 5 1 1 2 0 1 3
Jeff Yamaguchi 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Ino Patron dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Juan Avila 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Richard Prigatano rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Zack Rivera lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Colby Brenner cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Miller c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Colton Vaughn 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jake Stassi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Hunt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Frye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jon Maciel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 8 4 2 6 7

2B: Jeff McNeil (1)
3B: Ino Patron (1)
HR: Michael Hill (1); Jeff Yamaguchi (1)
SH: Zach Miller (1)
SB: Jeff McNeil (1)
HBP: Jeff McNeil (1)
E: Michael Hill (1); Jeff Yamaguchi (1); Juan Avila (1)
DP: 1

UC Santa Barbara 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Newell,Cameron cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Epperson,Joey lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Trinkwon,Brandon ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nesovic,Robby dh 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Wear,Campbell pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kuresa,Tyler 1b 4 2 2 0 0 1 1
Woodward,Woody 2b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Swenson,Luke rf 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Morrow,Jackson c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Clark,Ryan 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miles,Parker ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gradford,Devon 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacome,Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mahle,Greg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 7 5 2 2 4

2B: Kuresa,Tyler (1); Woodward,Woody (2)
SH: Newell,Cameron (1)
SB: Epperson,Joey (1)
CS: Epperson,Joey (1)
HBP: Nesovic,Robby (1); Morrow,Jackson (1)

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Stassi 7.2 6 4 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 28 31 7 13 110
Landon Hunt 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Josh Frye (L, 1-2) 0.1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 15
Jon Maciel 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 8
Totals 7 5 5 2 2 1 0 2 0 32 37 7 14 138

UC Santa Barbara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacome,Justin 5.1 6 4 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 22 23 6 8 102
Mahle,Greg (W, 5-4) 3.2 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 1 12 15 4 3 51
Totals 8 4 4 2 6 0 0 1 1 34 38 10 11 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS UCS
McNEIL, Jeff flied out to rf (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
HILL, Michae struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
YAMAGUCHI, J flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 1st LBS UCS
Newell,C popped up to ss (3-2 BKBBF). 0 0
Epperson,J reached on an error by 3b (2-2 BSFB). 0 0
Trinkwon,B popped up to ss (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Epperson,J out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS UCS
PATRON, Ino grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 0 0
AVILA, Juan popped up to 1b (3-2 BBKBF). 0 0
PRIGATANO, R struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 0 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 2nd LBS UCS
Nesovic,R grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 0
Kuresa,T singled to right field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Woodward,W doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Kuresa,T scored. 0 1
Swenson,L out at first p to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Woodward,W advanced to third. 0 1
Morrow,J grounded out to p, bunt (1-1 SB). 0 1

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS UCS
RIVERA, Zack singled to right field (3-2 BBBKK). 0 1
MILLER, Zach flied out to lf (2-1 BBS). 0 1
VAUGHN, Colt singled to left field (1-1 KB); RIVERA, Zack advanced to second. 0 1
McNEIL, Jeff doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 FFFBFBF); VAUGHN, Colt advanced to third; RIVERA, Zack
scored. 1 1
HILL, Michae popped up to ss (2-1 BBF). 1 1
YAMAGUCHI, J grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBBKFB). 1 1

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 3rd LBS UCS
Clark,R flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 1 1
Newell,C fouled out to rf (1-2 KFB). 1 1
Epperson,J grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 1 1

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS UCS
PATRON, Ino out at first 1b to p (1-1 KB). 1 1
AVILA, Juan flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1
PRIGATANO, R grounded out to ss (2-2 BKSFFBFFF). 1 1

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 4th LBS UCS
Trinkwon,B grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 1 1
Nesovic,R hit by pitch (1-2 KFB). 1 1
Kuresa,T doubled to right field (0-0); Nesovic,R advanced to third. 1 1
Woodward,W doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 FKB); Kuresa,T advanced to third; Nesovic,R scored. 1 2
Swenson,L grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-1 K); Woodward,W advanced to third; Kuresa,T scored. 1 3
Morrow,J grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 1 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS UCS
RIVERA, Zack grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 3
MILLER, Zach grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 3
VAUGHN, Colt grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 3

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 5th LBS UCS
Clark,R reached on an error by ss (0-1 K). 1 3
Newell,C out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Clark,R advanced to second. 1 3
Epperson,J grounded out to ss (0-0); Clark,R advanced to third. 1 3
Trinkwon,B grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 3

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS UCS
McNEIL, Jeff hit by pitch (2-2 FKBBF). 1 3
McNEIL, Jeff stole second. 1 3
HILL, Michae homered down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-2 FBFFB); McNEIL, Jeff scored. 3 3
YAMAGUCHI, J homered down the lf line, RBI (0-0). 4 3
PATRON, Ino tripled to right center (1-1 BK). 4 3
AVILA, Juan grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKSF). 4 3
Mahle,G to p for Jacome,J. 4 3
PRIGATANO, R walked (3-1 BBSBB). 4 3
RIVERA, Zack struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 4 3
MILLER, Zach flied out to cf (0-1 S). 4 3

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 6th LBS UCS
Nesovic,R struck out looking (2-2 SBBSFK). 4 3
Kuresa,T flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 4 3
Woodward,W grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 4 3

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS UCS
VAUGHN, Colt lined out to 3b (3-2 KBBSB). 4 3
McNEIL, Jeff flied out to cf (0-0). 4 3
HILL, Michae grounded out to c (1-0 B). 4 3

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 7th LBS UCS
Swenson,L flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK). 4 3
Morrow,J hit by pitch (3-0 BBB). 4 3
Miles,P pinch hit for Clark,R. 4 3
Miles,P hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 KBSB); Morrow,J out on the play. 4 3

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS UCS
Gradford,D to 3b for Miles,P. 4 3
YAMAGUCHI, J struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 3
PATRON, Ino popped up to ss (0-0). 4 3
AVILA, Juan struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 4 3

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 8th LBS UCS
Newell,C flied out to rf (2-2 KBKFB). 4 3
Epperson,J singled to center field (0-1 F). 4 3
Epperson,J stole second. 4 3
Trinkwon,B grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 SSBBBF); Epperson,J advanced to third. 4 3
Nesovic,R singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Epperson,J scored. 4 4
HUNT, Landon to p for STASSI, Jake. 4 4



Wear,C pinch ran for Nesovic,R. 4 4
Kuresa,T struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 4 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS UCS
PRIGATANO, R singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 4 4
RIVERA, Zack singled to center field (0-2 FF); PRIGATANO, R advanced to second. 4 4
MILLER, Zach grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-2 FF); RIVERA, Zack advanced to second; PRIGATANO, R
advanced to third. 4 4
VAUGHN, Colt struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKFK). 4 4
McNEIL, Jeff intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
HILL, Michae grounded out to ss (1-2 SFB). 4 4

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 9th LBS UCS
McNEIL, Jeff to lf. 4 4
BRENNER, Col to cf for RIVERA, Zack. 4 4
FRYE, Josh to p for HUNT, Landon. 4 4
Woodward,W out at first 1b to p (3-2 KFBBB). 4 4
Swenson,L walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Swenson,L advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 4
Morrow,J walked (3-1 BBBFB). 4 4
MACIEL, Jon to p for FRYE, Josh. 4 4
Gradford,D reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBKBKF); Morrow,J advanced to second on an error by 1b;
Swenson,L advanced to third. 4 4
Newell,C singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Gradford,D advanced to second; Morrow,J advanced to third;
Swenson,L scored. 4 5


